OP \$640.00 4723069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM660942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gibraltar Business Capital, LLC		07/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horizon Mud Holdings Corporation		
Street Address:	500 W. Wall Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Midland		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	79701		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		
Name:	Horizon Mud Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	500 W. Wall Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Midland		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	79701		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		
Name:	Mud Masters Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	500 W. Wall Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 280		
City:	Midland		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	79701		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4723069	ZERO CONFLICT
Registration Number:	4723836	HORIZON MUD COMPANY
Registration Number:	4723837	HORIZON MUD COMPANY
Registration Number:	4723838	HORIZON MUD COMPANY
	•	IRADEMARK

900630390 REEL: 007358 FRAME: 0912

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4723839	HORIZON MUD COMPANY		
Registration Number:	4723840	HORIZON MUD COMPANY		
Registration Number:	4723841	HORIZON MUD COMPANY		
Registration Number:	4374541	CLEARLY GREEN AND CLEAR AND CLEAR SOLUTI		
Registration Number:	4105267	MASTER CLEAR SEAL-5		
Registration Number:	4105090	MASTER FIBER SEAL		
Registration Number:	4066635	MASTER CLEAR MISTING SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	3642373	MASTER CLEAR FLUID		
Registration Number:	3797893	NON-DAMAGING RESERVOIR TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	3798376	NDRT NON-DAMAGING RESERVOIR TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	3798375	NDRT		
Registration Number:	3625438	MASTER COARSE BEADS		
Registration Number:	3621607	MASTER BLACK SACK		
Registration Number:	3625437	MASTER FINE BEADS		
Registration Number:	3542823	MASTER LUBE COAT		
Registration Number:	3533417	MASTER BLACK BLEND		
Registration Number:	3609536	MASTER SLIDE DRIL		
Registration Number:	3541316	MASTER QUICK SPOT		
Registration Number:	3480543	PROVEN PROFESSIONALS - PROVEN PRODUCTS -		
Registration Number:	3394584	THE MUD MASTERS GROUP		
Registration Number:	3656248	MUD MASTER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147401499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148806602

Email: shaines@bellnunnally.com

Correspondent Name: Carlos E. Alferez
Address Line 1: 2323 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlos E. ALferez
SIGNATURE:	/Carlos E. Alferez/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) - Horizon Mud Co. Inc. et al#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) - Horizon Mud Co. Inc. et al#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) - Horizon Mud Co. Inc. et al#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, HORIZON MUD HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, HORIZON MUD CO., INC., a Texas corporation and MUD MASTERS GROUP, INC., a Texas corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor") and GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied Debtor's obligations to the Secured Party with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party states as follows:

The Secured Party hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in the attached **Exhibit A**, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reel 5991, Frame 0616, Document Number 900395412, on February 17, 2017, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Secured Party.

The Secured Party hereby terminates its security interest in and to the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this / # day of July, 2021.

GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS

COUNTY OF COOK)

Personally came before me this /4 h day of July, 2021, Mark J. Stoeber known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as an authorized signatory of Gibraltar Business Capital, LLC, by its authority.

Notary Public

DEBORAH MULDBAKKEN Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 21, 2023

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	JURISDICTION OF REGISTRATION	GRANTOR
ZERO CONFLICT	4723069	4/21/2015	U.S.A.	Horizon Mud Co., Inc.
HORIZON MUD COMPANY	4723836	4/21/2015	U.S.A.	Horizon Mud Co., Inc.
HORIZON MUD COMPANY	4723837	4/21/2015	U.S.A.	Horizon Mud Co., Inc.
HORIZON MUD COMPANY	4723838	4/21/2015	U.S.A.	Horizon Mud Co., Inc.
HORIZON MUD COMPANY	4723839	4/21/2015	U.S.A.	Horizon Mud Co., Inc.
HORIZON MUD COMPANY	4723840	4/21/2015	U.S.A.	Horizon Mud Co., Inc.
HORIZON MUD COMPANY	4723841	4/21/2015	U.S.A.	Horizon Mud Co., Inc.
CLEARLY GREEN AND CLEAN AND CLEAR SOLUTIONS	4374541	7/30/2013	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
MASTER CLEAR SEAL-5	4105267	02/28/2012	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
MASTER FIBER SEAL	4105090	02/28/2012	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
MASTER CLEAR MISTING SYSTEM	4066635	12/06/2011	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
MASTER CLEAR FLUID	3642373	06/23/2009	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
NON-DAMAGING RESERVOIR TECHNOLOGY	3797893	06/01/2010	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.

NDRT NON- DAMAGING RESERVOIR TECHNOLOGY	3798376	06/08/2010	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
NDRT	3798375	06/08/2010	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
MASTER COARSE BEADS	3625438	05/26/2009	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
MASTER BLACK SACK	3621607	05/19/2009	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
MASTER FINE BEADS	3625437	05/26/2009	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
MASTER LUBE COAT	3542823	12/09/2008	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
MASTER BLACK BEND	3533417	11/18/2008	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
MASTER SLIDE DRIL	3609536	04/21/2009	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
MASTER QUICK SPOT	3541316	12/02/2008	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
PROVEN PROFESSIONALS – PROVEN PRODUCTS – PROVEN RESULTS	3480543	08/05/2008	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
THE MUD MASTERS GROUP	3394584	03/11/2008	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.
MUD MASTER	3656248	07/21/2009	U.S.A.	Mud Masters Group, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/19/2021